

CPI Europe AG

Wienerbergstrasse 9 1100 Vienna, Austria

FN 114425y HG Wien UID: ATU 37681807 DVR 0607274

Press Release – Corporate News

Vienna, 11 March 2025

IMMOFINANZ AG becomes CPI Europe AG

The renaming of IMMOFINANZ AG to CPI Europe AG, adopted at the extraordinary general meeting in January 2025, officially takes effect today with the entry in the Company Register. With a new name, the company's affiliation with CPI Property Group will be clear externally, thus supporting the brand identity and strategic positioning as one of Europe's leading real estate groups.

For further information please contact:

Investor Relations and Corporate Communications

Simone Korbelius

Investor Relations and Corporate Communications T +43 (0)1 88 090 2291 M +43 (0)699 1685 7291 communications@cpi-europe.com Investor.Relations@cpi-europe.com

For more on CPI Europe, visit our website: cpi-europe.com

Follow us on LinkedIn

